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ACTS AND RESOLVES

PABBED BY THE

THIRTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE

OF THER

STATE OF MAINE,

A.D. 1853.
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Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820,
Feb. 26, 1840, and March 16, 1842,
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Augunta;
WILLIAM T. JOHNSON, PRINTER TO THE STATE,



BRESOLVES

STATE OF MAINE,

18563.




14 INSANE HOSPITAL —BRIDGE.—MILITARY ROAD.-ERKOE,

Crap. 21, Chapler 21,

Resolve in favor of the Imsane Hospital.

Insane Resolved, That the sum of twenty-four thousand dollars be
Eé’iﬁiiﬁiction appropriated and paid out of the treasury out of auy money not
of, &o. otherwise appropriated, to complete the reconstruction, repair

and furnishing of the Insane Hospital, to be expended under the

direction of the trustees of the hospital.

[Approved March 22, 1853.]

Chapter 22.
Resolve in aid of Pagsadumkeag Bridge.

Bridge, Resolved, That there be expended under the direction of the
“%e®  land agent, the sum of thirteen hundved dollars in rebuilding
. Pagsadumkeag bridge ; provided that said bridge shall be built
four feet higher than the former one, with ex work crossing, and
the structure to be of suitable width and strengtl to convene
all heavy travel over the military road, and to rest on substan-
tial stone piers; and provided also, that the town of Passadum-
keag shall cause said bridge to be built to the acceptance of the
land agent.

[Approved March 22, 1853.}

Cihapler 23.

Resolve in favor of the Military road.

Road, Resolved, That the land agent be authorized to expend the
Tepairs of. sum of five hundred dollars in repairs upon the Military road
from the Moluncus te the south line of Linneus, in the county of
Aroostook.
[Approved March 24, 1853.]

Chapter 24.

Resolve correcting an error in roll of accounts number thivty-two, for eighteen hun-
dred and fifty-one and two.

Error, Resolved, Thal the state treasurer ig hereby directed to pay
correction of. {4, the town of Harmony, the sum of cight dollars, which sum



